- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 233 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 6, delete "5,700,000" and insert "13,000,000"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 7, before "To" insert "(a)"
- 1.4 Page 2, after line 8, insert:
- 1.5 "(b) The appropriations in this section are
- 1.6 subject to the requirements of the natural
- 1.7 resources capital improvement program under
- 1.8 Minnesota Statutes, section 86A.12, unless
- 1.9 this section or the statutes referred to in this
- 1.10 section provide more specific standards,
- 1.11 criteria, or priorities for projects than
- 1.12 Minnesota Statutes, section 86A.12."
- 1.13 Page 2, line 11, delete "within units of the"
- 1.14Page 2, delete line 12
- 1.15 Page 2, line 13, delete everything before "<u>operated</u>"
- 1.16 Page 2, after line 25, insert:

## 1.17 "Subd. 4. Lake Redwood Reclamation

- 1.18 For a grant to the Redwood-Cottonwood
- 1.19 <u>Rivers Control Area, a joint powers entity, to</u>
- 1.20 predesign, design, construct, and equip the
- 1.21 reservoir reclamation and enhancement of the
- 1.22 <u>66-acre Lake Redwood Reservoir, to remove</u>
- 1.23 approximately 650,000 cubic yards of
- 1.24 sediment and increase its depth from

## 7,300,000

H0233A1

- approximately 2.8 feet to 20 feet in order to 2.1 secure renewable energy capacity of the 2.2 hydroelectric dam which is impeded by lack 2.3 of water capacity, reduce the flow of pollutants 2.4 to the Minnesota River, increase fish habitat, 2.5 and enhance recreational opportunities." 2.6 Page 3, line 2, delete "would" and insert "may" 2.7 Page 3, delete section 3 and insert: 2.8 "Sec. 3. POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY \$ 6,000,000 2.9 To the Pollution Control Agency to design 2.10 and construct remedial systems, including 2.11 cleanup and removal of a leaking hazardous 2.12 waste pit and protection of groundwater, at 2.13 the Waste Disposal Engineering site in Anoka 2.14 County in accordance with the closed landfill 2.15
  - 2.16 program under Minnesota Statutes, sections
  - 2.17 <u>115B.39 to 115B.42.</u>"
  - 2.18 Renumber the subdivisions and sections in sequence and correct internal references
  - 2.19 Amend the title accordingly